

Statement

In accordance with the Act CXII of 1996 on Credit Institutions and Financial Enterprises and the Act CXX of 2001 on the Capital Market, OTP Bank Plc. discloses the fact that the tasks and functions of the Audit Committee abolished in 2011 are carried out and performed by the Supervisory Board based on the Resolution No. 5/2/2011. of the General Meeting. The composition of the Supervisory Board can be seen on the website of OTP Bank Plc.

Budapest, 29 April 2011

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu

Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address:

Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary Metropolitan Court as Court of Registration: 01-10-041585